JULY 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Julia Wallace Village
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Week One
Monday 01 July

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

10:00 am Coffee Club - Café 116 Cafe

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking Village Lounge
01:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room
01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room
07:30 pm Intervillage French Discussion Online

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
10:30 am Church Service - Methodist Reflection Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:00 pm Entertainer - Lynn Pollock (Piano) Village Lounge
01:30 pm Documentaries - The Greatest Night in Pop Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed

01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

01:30 pm Out &About - Location to be decided on the day Reception

Wednesday 03 July

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
10:30 am Creative Craft - Model Making Activities Room
01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:15 pm Mahjong Dining Room
01:30 pm Housie Activities Room
03:00 pm Wine Tasting - Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria ™ Village Lounge
03:30 pm Line Dancing Activities Room

Thursday 04 July
09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
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10:30 am
[1:30 am
01:45 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Functional
Online Art Class
Library Bus

Village Choir Practice
myRyman App Support
Village Host

Activities Room

Virtual Events

Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Friday 05 July

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Plaza
Village Shop

News Club

Tech Group

Quiz - Mind Benders
Holy Communion

Out &About - Meekong
Happy Hour

Village Host

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Saturday 06 July

10:30 am
01:15 pm
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Indoor Bowls
Cards - 500
Outdoor Bowls
Handcraft Group
Village Host

Sunday 07 July

Activities Room
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

01:15 pm
01:30 pm

Week Two

Mahjong (Optional)

Documentaries - Mysteries of the Terracotta Warriors

Dining Room

Movie Theatre

Monday 08 July

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World

10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am News Club

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking
01:15 pm Cards - 500

0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls
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01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room

01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room
03:00 pm Entertainer - Robert Cleaver Village Lounge

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
[1:00 am Church Service - Lutheran Reflection Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - The White Helmets Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed

01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

01:30 pm Out &About - Location to be decided on the day Reception

Wednesday 10 July

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
10:30 am Creative Craft - Model Making Activities Room
[1:00 am Church Service - Anglican Reflection Room
01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
0l:15 pm Mahjong Dining Room
01:30 pm Housie Activities Room
03:00 pm Entertainer - Alexia Clark Village Lounge
03:30 pm Yoga M Activities Room

Thursday || July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room

01:00 pm AquaAerobics ™ Pool

01:45 pm Library Bus Bowling Green

02:00 pm Village Choir Practice Village Lounge

03:00 pm Antarctic Research Adventures - Dr Megan Balks Village Lounge

03:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge

04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Friday 12 July

08:00 am Lions Club Breakfast for Charity w. Elayne Knottenbelt ~ Dining Room
$25.00 ™

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. ™ - Need RSVP Page 4

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities. Printed on 01 July 07:54 AM



09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Plaza
Village Shop

News Club

Tech Group

Quiz - Mind Benders
Holy Communion

Out & About - Orlando
Happy Hour

Village Host

Saturday |3 July

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

10:30 am
Ol:15 pm
Ol:15 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Indoor Bowls
Cards - 500
Outdoor Bowls
Handcraft Group
Village Host

Activities Room
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Sunday 14 July

Ol:15 pm Mahjong (Optional) Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - Secrets of the Neanderthals Movie Theatre
Week Three

Monday 15 July

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

10:00 am Coffee Club - Café 116 Cafe

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking Village Lounge
Ol:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room
01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room
07:30 pm Intervillage French Discussion Online

Tuesday 16 July

09:30 am
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10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries-Hack Your Health:The Secrets of Your Gut Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed
01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

01:30 pm Out & About - Location to be decided on the day Reception
06:00 pm Fine Dining $45.00 ™ Dining Room

Wednesday |7 July

10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am Ganga's Interactive Presentation on the Topic of Peace
10:30 am Creative Craft - Model Making

[1:30 am Tai Chi

Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:15 pm Mahjong

01:30 pm Housie

03:30 pm Line Dancing

Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Bowling Green
Dining Room
Activities Room

Activities Room

Thursday 18 July

Activities Room
Activities Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:45 pm Library Bus

02:00 pm Village Choir Practice

03:00 pm myRyman App Support

04:00 pm Village Host

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Plaza
10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am News Club

10:30 am Tech Group

11:00 am Quiz - Mind Benders

[1:00 am Holy Communion

[1:30 am Out &About - Indian Summer
02:00 pm Bookclub

04:00 pm Happy Hour

04:00 pm Village Host
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Saturday 20 July

10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
01:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Handcraft Group Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Sunday 21 July

01:15 pm Mahjong (Optional) Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - The Final:Attack on VWembley Movie Theatre
Week Four

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking Village Lounge
01:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room
01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room

Tuesday 23 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - The Redeem Team Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed
01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

01:30 pm Out &About - Location to be decided on the day Reception
02:00 pm Leukaemia and Blood Cancer NZ Presentation Village Lounge

Wednesday 24 July

09:30 am Independent Residents Meeting Village Lounge

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop

10:30 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
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10:30 am
0l:15 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
03:00 pm
03:30 pm

Creative Craft - Model Making
Outdoor Bowls

Mahjong

Housie

Entertainer - lan Farmer
Yoga ™

Activities Room
Bowling Green
Dining Room
Activities Room
Village Lounge

Activities Room

Thursday 25 July

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:45 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Te Reo for Beginners

Church Service - Catholic
AquaAerobics ™

Library Bus

Village Choir Practice

Deaf Aotearoa - Annette Hansen
myRyman App Support

Village Host

Friday 26 July

Activities Room
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Reflection Room
Pool

Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Plaza
Village Shop

News Club

Tech Group

Quiz - Mind Benders

Holy Communion

Out & About - Manawatu Golf Club

Cameos with Mourne
Happy Hour
Village Host

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Saturday 27 July

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

Ol:15 pm Cards - 500

01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Handcraft Group

04:00 pm Village Host
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Sunday 28 July

0l:15 pm Mahjong (Optional) Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - Einstein and the Bomb Movie Theatre
Week Five

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

10:00 am Coffee Club - Café 116 Cafe

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking Village Lounge
01:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room
01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room
07:30 pm Intervillage French Discussion Online

Tuesday 30 July

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Church onVogel Reflection Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:30 pm Documentaries - The Last Days Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed

01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

01:30 pm Men's Club Activities Room
01:30 pm Out &About - Location to be decided on the day Reception

Wednesday 31 July

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop

10:30 am Memory Lane Village Lounge

10:30 am Creative Craft - Model Making Activities Room

Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

0l:15 pm Mahjong Dining Room

01:30 pm Believe It Or Not Quiz - Paris Olympics ™ Village Lounge
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03:30 pm Line Dancing Activities Room
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